Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER A. FARRAR	09/19/2007
ROBERT JOHNSTON	09/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUBOIS LIMITED	
Street Address:	Amaray House, Arkwright Road	
City:	CORBY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code: NN17 5AE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11663007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-5035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123185675

Email: ir2@meadwestvaco.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra B. Urban, Esq.

Address Line 1: 299 Park Avenue, 13th Floor

Address Line 2: MeadWestvaco Corporation

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPG 04-05 DB US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra B. Urban, Esq.

Total Attachments: 4

source=CPG0405DBUSAssignmentFarrar#page1.tif source=CPG0405DBUSAssignmentFarrar#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019975 FRAME: 0289

500377628

source=CPG0405DBUSAssignmentJohnston#page1.tif source=CPG0405DBUSAssignmentJohnston#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019975 FRAME: 0290 Docket: CPG 04-05 DB US Joint

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.11/663,007

WHEREAS, we, PETER ANTONY FARRAR, a citizen of Great Britain residing at Glenelg, Low Barn, Burley Lane, Menston Leeds, LS29 6EX, GB and ROBERT JOHNSTON, a citizen of Great Britain residing at Smarber House, 22 Newton Road, Geddington, Northants, NN14 1AU, GB, invented a certain new and useful MEDIA HOLDING APPARATUS, for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, DUBOIS LIMITED, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of England, with principal place of business at Amaray House, Arkwright Road, Corby, NN17 5AE, UNITED KINGDOM, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, PETER ANTONY FARRAR and ROBERT JOHNSTON, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said DUBOIS LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said DUBOIS LIMITED, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said DUBOIS LIMITED to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and we hereby agree that, upon request of said DUBOIS LIMITED, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said DUBOIS LIMITED may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

(Signatures on following page)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019975 FRAME: 0291

Filed: 15 March 2007

Docket: 67539(53583)

IN TESTIMONY WI September , 2007.	HEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this 194 day of
	PETER ANTONY FARRAR
Witness K. HANSEN	
Witness J. NEw.	
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this day of
	ROBERT JOHNSTON
Vitness	
Vitness	

Docket: CPG 04-05 DB US Joint

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.11/663,007

WHEREAS, we, PETER ANTONY FARRAR, a citizen of Great Britain residing at Glenelg, Low Barn, Burley Lane, Menston Leeds, LS29 6EX, GB and ROBERT JOHNSTON, a citizen of Great Britain residing at Smarber House, 22 Newton Road, Geddington, Northants, NN14 1AU, GB, invented a certain new and useful MEDIA HOLDING APPARATUS, for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, DUBOIS LIMITED, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of England, with principal place of business at Amaray House, Arkwright Road, Corby, NN17 5AE, UNITED KINGDOM, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, PETER ANTONY FARRAR and ROBERT JOHNSTON, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said DUBOIS LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said DUBOIS LIMITED, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said DUBOIS LIMITED to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and we hereby agree that, upon request of said DUBOIS LIMITED, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said DUBOIS LIMITED may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

(Signatures on following page)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019975 FRAME: 0293

Filed: 15 March 2007

Docket: C	PG 04-05 DB US	
	IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this day of
		PETER ANTONY FARRAR
Witness		
Witness		
_Sep	IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this 19 day of ROBERT JOHNSTON
Witness	~ TANYA FISH	ER.
Witness	l Haley Weich	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/17/2007